
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD082423\
  Data File : PD077362.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 24 Aug 2023  09:44
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Aug 25 01:11:27 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD080323.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu Aug 03 14:17:41 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.551     2.762   126.7E6 73553145   53.545    53.999  
28) SA  Decachlor...    9.094     7.905   141.0E6 70703749   51.456    49.406  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha‐BHC       4.008     3.264   214.7E6  106.1E6   55.927    54.866  
 3) MA  gamma‐BHC...    4.342     3.594   202.2E6  101.7E6   54.941    54.644  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.933     3.933   194.6E6 96040079   53.972    52.866  
 5) MB  Aldrin          5.276     4.213   203.4E6 99380176   55.037    53.672  
 6) B   beta‐BHC        4.540     3.891  78992269 40486017   52.492    53.068  
 7) B   delta‐BHC       4.788     4.121   197.6E6 97116324   56.654    54.583  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.704     4.715   175.2E6 88308537   52.908    52.808  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    6.091     5.085   161.4E6 80708832   53.104    51.738  
10) B   gamma‐Chl...    5.960     4.966   175.8E6 87581339   54.001    52.798  
11) B   alpha‐Chl...    6.039     5.030   174.8E6 87182978   53.301    52.206  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        6.212     5.219   160.5E6 78844080   54.106    54.369  
13) MA  Dieldrin        6.366     5.351   174.6E6 89309758   53.325    53.016  
14) MA  Endrin          6.597     5.627   136.5E6 73989435   49.134    50.566  
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.816     5.920   141.9E6 74621388   44.597    50.623  
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        6.730     5.774   127.9E6 63905376   54.381    57.465  
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        7.045     6.025   120.7E6 60560319   49.651    54.481  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.946     6.100   110.2E6 58579393   50.434    51.458  
19) B   Endosulfa...    7.181     6.324   131.1E6 69363151   50.299    52.008  
20) A   Methoxychlor    7.521     6.601  67329222 30882851   47.520    51.649  
21) B   Endrin ke...    7.668     6.830   155.4E6 83218027   51.587    52.487  
22)     Mirex           8.142     7.011   110.4E6 64598276   48.395    49.891  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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 2
.7

61

 3
.2

62

 3
.5

92

 3
.8

90
 3

.9
31  4

.1
19

 4
.2

12

 4
.7

14

 4
.9

64
 5

.0
29

 5
.0

84
 5

.2
17

 5
.3

49

 5
.6

25

 5
.7

73

 5
.9

19
 6

.0
24

 6
.0

99

 6
.3

22

 6
.6

00

 6
.8

29

 7
.0

10  7
.9

04
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x 
#2

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T

 #
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n

4,
4'

-D
D

D
 #

E
nd

rin
 #

2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #
4,

4'
-D

D
E

 #
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
al

ph
a-

C
hl

o
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
 #

2
de

lta
-B

H
C

 

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PD080323.M Fri Aug 25 11:35:50 2023                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050


